
      CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION. CO. LTD. 

     (A Govt. of Chhattishgarh undertaking) (A successor company of CSEB) 

CIN- U40108CT2003SGCO15820 / GSTIN-22AADCC5773E1ZX 

                                    O/o Chief Engineer (Store & Purchase)  

Address :- Third Floor, SLDC Building, Dangania, Raipur(C.G.)-492013 
Website- www.cspc.co.in,    Email- arbunkar1501@gmil.com,   Phone-0771-2574239/09, Fax–0771-2574246 

 

No./02-16/SE-II/ TR-19/S&P/46/219                   Raipur, Dtd: 01.06.2020 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

Tender No.:- TR-19/S&P/46. 

Material:- 305 MT MS Steel Section 

Extended due date of submission of tender :- 23.06.2020 upto 15.00 Hrs. 

With reference to the tender no. TR-19/S&P/46, inviting bids for the procurement of 305 MT 

MS Steel section. The technical experience criteria at page 9 of tender document may read as 

below -  

 

Page 

No./ Sl 

No. 

Specified in tender document TR-

19/S&P/46 

Corrigendum 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

 Requirement 

specified in 

tender document 

Documents to be 

submitted in 

support  (Self 

attested copy) 

Column (2) May be 

read as 

Column (3) may be 

read as   

 Technical Experience Criteria:- 

Clause 

A-1 of 

PQR, 

Page no 

09  

The bidder should 

have a minimum 

experience of 03 

years of 

manufacturing  

and supply of MS 

angles confirming 

to IS:2062 to 

following Indian 

entities as on date 

of issue of NIT :- 

i.) Power utilities 

Copies of purchase 

order (in the name 

of manufacturer) 

and relevant MRCs 

(Material Receipt 

Certificate) issued 

by the entities 

mentioned will be 

submitted. The date 

of receipt 

mentioned in MRC 

will be treated as 

actual date of 

The bidder should 

have a minimum 

experience of 03 years 

of manufacturing and 

supply of MS angles 

confirming to IS: 2062 

to following Indian 

entities directly or 

through turnkey 

contractors as on date 

of issue of NIT. Order 

must be issued by 

Direct supply to 

utility:-  

i)  Copies of purchase 

order (in the name 

of manufacturer) 

issued by the 

entities mentioned.. 

ii) Relevant MRCs 

(Material Receipt 

Certificate) issued 

by the entities 

against submitted 

http://www.cspc.co.in/


owned and 

controlled by 

Central or State 

Govt., Or 

ii.)  PSUs, Or 

iii.)Govt. 

Organizations’ 

 

 

supply. The supply 

experience as on 

the date of issue of 

NIT will be 

counted from the 

aforesaid actual 

date of supply. In 

case of non-

availability of 

MRC, 

commissioning 

certificate 

/Performance 

certificate may also 

be treated as proof 

of actual supply 

provided it 

establishes the 

requirements as per 

PQR and is issued 

by an officer not 

below the rank of 

Executive 

Engineer/Manager 

of the entities 

mentioned in 

clause-1 of the 

PQR.  

following entities,:- 

i.) Power utilities 

owned and controlled 

by Central or State 

Govt.,  

Or 

ii.)Public Sector 

Undertakings,  

Or 

iii.)Govt. 

Organizations.  

directly or through 

turnkey contractors. 

 

purchase order. The 

date of receipt 

mentioned in MRC 

will be treated as 

actual date of 

supply. The supply 

experience as on 

the date of issue of 

NIT will be counted 

from the aforesaid 

actual date of 

supply.  

iii)In case of non-

availability of 

MRC, 

commissioning 

certificate 

/Performance 

certificate (where 

date of actual 

supply/ date of 

commissioning 

should clearly 

mentioned) may 

also be treated as 

proof of actual 

supply provided it 

establishes the 

requirements as per 

PQR and is issued 

by an officer not 

below the rank of 

Executive 

Engineer/Manager 

of the entities 

mentioned in 

clause-1 of the 

PQR. 

Supplied hrough 

turnkey contractors:-  

i) Copies of purchase 

order (in the name 



of Turnkey 

contractors) must 

be issued by 

entities.  

  

ii) Copy of order 

issued by turnkey 

contractor to 

manufacturer and 

relevant copies of 

invoice. 

 

All other pre qualifying requirement and tender terms and conditions are kept same as 

mentioned in tender document TR-19/S&P/46. 

 

         -sd/- 

 ( Er. S. D. Telang) 
            Chief Engineer (Store and Purchase) 

                                                                                        C.S.P.T.C.L., Raipur 

 

 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chief Engineer (EITC), CSPDCL, Raipur. 

-  It is requested to arrange publication of corrigendum in the web site of CSPCL. 

   


